

SBK Women's University, Quetta Job Opportunity

Applications are invited from the qualified individuals having eminent academic career, vast experience in administration and having intellectual vision for the position of Pro-Vice Chancellor, SBK Women's University-Quetta.

SBKW University offers the following job opening on Tenure Based as per Balochistan Universities Act 2022.

S. No	Position	Gender	Tenure
1.	Pro-Vice Chancellor	Female	3-Years

Requirements/Eligibility criteria/ Application Form for job can be obtained from official website of SBK Women's University i.e. www.sbkwu.edu.pk/jobs.

- i. The application processing fee (non-refundable) is Rs. 4,000/-.
- ii. Fee can be deposited through deposit slip in the National Bank of Pakistan, BMC Branch Quetta A/C No. SBKWU SAFE 3014858486 or in the shape of Bank Draft in favor of Treasurer Sardar Bahadur Khan Women's University Quetta.
- iii. Applications on prescribed form must reach the <u>HR Department SBKWU, Quetta on or before</u> the closing date i.e. 21st March 2025.
- iv. The University reserved the right to reject any application /position without assigning any reason at any stage during the appointment process.

Note: Errors and Omissions are liable to be rectified.

Registrar

SBK Women's University, Brewery Road Quetta. www.sbkwu.edu.pk/ Ph: 081-9213411